
Grant Meeting Outcome - May, 2021 (AP210519-0)
Applications 90

Approved 0

Declined 90

On Hold 0

Total Requested $1,415,080.35

Total Approved $0.00

Total Compliant $1,413,394.53

Total Declined $1,415,080.35

Total On Hold $0.00

App Reference Applicant Name Category Originating
TLA

Funding
TLA

Status Requested Compliant Declined Approved Outcome

001 - Far North District
GA210504-7909 Peria School Sport

Cycling
001 Declined $12,250.00 $12,250.00 $12,250.00 $0.00 [L]

GA210330-2417 Whangaroa County Museum & Archive
Society Incorporated

Community
Community Support

001 Declined $11,952.32 $11,952.27 $11,952.32 $0.00 [L]

2 application(s) $24,202.32 $24,202.27 $24,202.32 $0.00

003 - Kaipara District
GA210503-7681 Family Support Services

Kaiwaka/Mangawhai Incorporated
Health/Welfare
Counselling Services, Mentoring

003 Declined $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $6,500.00 $0.00 [L]

GA210424-5908 Grow Paparoa Incorporated Community
Community Support

003 Declined $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $1,600.00 $0.00 [A]

GA210406-343E Te Whai Community Trust Mangawhai Community
Charitable Trust

003 Declined $40,869.56 $40,869.56 $40,869.56 $0.00 [L]

GA210414-4855 Waiotira Golf Club Incorporated Sport
Golf

003 Declined $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $28,000.00 $0.00 [A]

4 application(s) $76,969.56 $76,969.56 $76,969.56 $0.00

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 1 of 12



011 - Thames-Coromandel District
GA210504-7891 Creative Mercury Bay Trust Arts And Culture

Art, Culture, Theatre, Music
011 Declined $8,566.00 $7,514.50 $8,566.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210502-721B He Mana Toi Moehau Trust Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

011 Declined $4,277.00 $4,276.43 $4,277.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210413-465E Hikutaia Public Hall Incorporated Community
Community Support

011 Declined $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $19,500.00 $0.00 [A]

GA210426-6122 Mercury Bay Community Choir
Incorporated

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

011 Declined $4,145.00 $4,036.30 $4,145.00 $0.00 [B]

4 application(s) $36,488.00 $35,327.23 $36,488.00 $0.00

013 - Waikato District
GA210406-345A Huntly Squash Racquets Club

Incorporated
Sport
Squash

013 Declined $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $2,200.00 $0.00 [A]

GA210403-3180 Raahui Pookeka Maaori Wardens Sub-
Association Incorporated

Community
Iwi

013 Declined $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 [A]

GA210415-5045 Te Kauwhata Health Awareness Society
Incorporated

Community
Charitable Trust

013 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 [A]

3 application(s) $24,700.00 $24,700.00 $24,700.00 $0.00

015 - Matamata-Piako District
GA210326-1953 Te Aroha College Old Boys Rugby &

Sports Club Incorporated
Sport
Rugby And Rugby Union/Rugby
League

015 Declined $34,778.00 $34,778.00 $34,778.00 $0.00 [C]

1 application(s) $34,778.00 $34,778.00 $34,778.00 $0.00

016 - Hamilton City
GA210414-4935 Hamilton South Community Centre

Association Incorporated
Community
Community Conservation

016 Declined $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00 [A]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 2 of 12



1 application(s) $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $3,000.00 $0.00

019 - South Waikato District
GA210414-4910 Central North Island Kindergarten Trust Research And Education

Kindergarten And Play Centre
019 Declined $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210408-423F Tokoroa North School Sport
Netball

019 Declined $2,799.00 $2,799.00 $2,799.00 $0.00 [L]

2 application(s) $17,799.00 $17,799.00 $17,799.00 $0.00

021 - Taupo District
GA210504-776D King Country Rugby Football Union

Incorporated
Sport
Rugby And Rugby Union/Rugby
League

021 Declined $13,043.48 $13,043.48 $13,043.48 $0.00 [C]

1 application(s) $13,043.48 $13,043.48 $13,043.48 $0.00

022 - Western Bay of Plenty District
GA210504-772C Te Ranga School Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

022 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 [A]

1 application(s) $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00

023 - Tauranga City
GA210430-7008 Aotearoa Te Ao Kori Sport

Volleyball
023 Declined $5,666.64 $5,666.64 $5,666.64 $0.00 [B]

GA210405-3307 Opus Orchestra Trust Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

023 Declined $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210425-604F Otumoetai Eels Rugby League Club
Incorporated

Sport
Rugby And Rugby Union/Rugby
League

023 Declined $3,148.00 $3,148.00 $3,148.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210420-5423 Papamoa Sikh Temple NZ Charitable
Trust

Community
Charitable Trust

023 Declined $59,617.00 $59,617.00 $59,617.00 $0.00 [A]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 3 of 12



GA210309-9265 Pips Incorporated Community
Community Conservation

023 Declined $11,172.00 $11,172.00 $11,172.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210421-5615 Stem Wana Trust Community
Charitable Trust

023 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210502-7296 Table Tennis Tauranga Incorporated Sport
Table Tennis

023 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210504-8176 Tauranga City Afc Incorporated Sport
Football And Soccer

023 Declined $12,320.00 $12,320.00 $12,320.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210503-7430 Tauranga City Basketball Association
Incorporated

Sport
Basketball

023 Declined $13,600.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210503-7607 Tauranga Musical Theatre Incorporated Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

023 Declined $5,213.19 $5,213.19 $5,213.19 $0.00 [B]

GA210420-5396 Tauranga Old Stars Incorporated Sport
Rugby And Rugby Union/Rugby
League

023 Declined $1,466.00 $1,466.00 $1,466.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210428-648B the Wish For Fish Charitable Trust Community
Community Support

023 Declined $18,768.00 $18,768.00 $18,768.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210411-4444 Waipuna Football Club Incorporated Sport
Football And Soccer

023 Declined $8,788.00 $8,788.00 $8,788.00 $0.00 [B]

13 application(s) $164,758.83 $164,758.83 $164,758.83 $0.00

030 - Hastings District
GA210414-4868 Brain Injury Association (Hawke's Bay)

Incorporated
Health/Welfare
Disability

030 Declined $4,860.00 $4,860.00 $4,860.00 $0.00 [L]

GA210505-8557 Hawke's Bay Regional Sports Park Trust Sport
Cricket

030 Declined $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $100,000.00 $0.00 [A]

2 application(s) $104,860.00 $104,860.00 $104,860.00 $0.00

031 - Napier City

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 4 of 12



GA210504-7980 Bledisloe School Research And Education
Education/Training

031 Declined $16,901.29 $16,901.29 $16,901.29 $0.00 [B]

GA210505-8487 Hastings Art and Culture Trust Community
Festivals And Community Events

031 Declined $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $16,000.00 $0.00 [J]

GA210413-4662 Kaisen Trust Community
Festivals And Community Events

031 Declined $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $20,400.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210426-6067 Napier City Rovers Association Football
Club Incorporated

Sport
Football And Soccer

031 Declined $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 [L]

GA210420-543D the Te Awa School Board of Trustees Research And Education
Education/Training

031 Declined $7,050.00 $7,050.00 $7,050.00 $0.00 [L]

5 application(s) $70,351.29 $70,351.29 $70,351.29 $0.00

035 - South Taranaki District
GA210430-690E Hawera Intermediate Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

035 Declined $6,955.00 $6,955.00 $6,955.00 $0.00 [A]

1 application(s) $6,955.00 $6,955.00 $6,955.00 $0.00

037 - Whanganui District
GA210501-709D Wellington and Central Powerlifting

Association Incorporated
Sport
Lifting

037 Declined $9,312.70 $9,312.70 $9,312.70 $0.00 [N]

1 application(s) $9,312.70 $9,312.70 $9,312.70 $0.00

040 - Palmerston North City
GA210504-783D Youthline Central North Island

Incorporated
Health/Welfare
Counselling Services, Mentoring

040 Declined $87,256.00 $87,256.00 $87,256.00 $0.00 [L]

1 application(s) $87,256.00 $87,256.00 $87,256.00 $0.00

044 - Porirua City

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 5 of 12



GA210502-7224 Postgate School Sport
Netball

044 Declined $2,200.00 $1,925.47 $2,200.00 $0.00 [A]

GA210413-467F Trust Porirua City Brass Incorporated Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

044 Declined $3,895.65 $3,895.65 $3,895.65 $0.00 [A]

2 application(s) $6,095.65 $5,821.12 $6,095.65 $0.00

046 - Lower Hutt City
GA210429-6821 Hutt Valley High School Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

046 Declined $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 [J]

GA210430-7050 Petone Community House Incorporated Community
Community Support

046 Declined $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210416-5178 YMCA Central Incorporated Sport
Kayak

046 Declined $9,808.70 $9,808.70 $9,808.70 $0.00 [B]

3 application(s) $25,808.70 $25,808.70 $25,808.70 $0.00

047 - Wellington City
GA210421-5566 College Sport Wellington Incorporated Sport

Winter Sports
047 Declined $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210428-6682 Kidzstuff Theatre For Children
Incorporated

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

047 Declined $2,963.98 $2,963.98 $2,963.98 $0.00 [B]

GA210416-5148 Malaghan Institute of Medical Research Health/Welfare
Health Research

047 Declined $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $82,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210505-827C Orpheus Choir of Wellington
Incorporated

Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

047 Declined $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $1,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210504-7874 Queen Margaret College Parents
Association Incorporated

Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

047 Declined $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 [B]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 6 of 12



GA210430-7041 Samaritans of Wellington Incorporated Health/Welfare
Counselling Services, Mentoring

047 Declined $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210407-3952 Thorndon Club Incorporated Community
Community Support

047 Declined $2,340.00 $2,340.00 $2,340.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210427-6291 Wellington Hockey Association
Incorporated

Sport
Hockey

047 Declined $24,300.00 $24,300.00 $24,300.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210504-805B Wellington Irish Dance Trust Board Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

047 Declined $4,280.85 $4,280.85 $4,280.85 $0.00 [B]

GA210430-6954 Wellington Jazz and Music Festival Trust Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

047 Declined $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210430-7017 Wellington North Badminton
Association Incorporated

Sport
Badminton

047 Declined $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $12,500.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210504-812F Wellington Regional Sports Education
Trust

Sport
Sports Other

047 Declined $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $8,000.00 $0.00 [B]

12 application(s) $159,384.83 $159,384.83 $159,384.83 $0.00

052 - Nelson City
GA210424-596F Sports Facilitators and Coaches

Incorporated
Sport
Sports Other

052 Declined $7,211.00 $7,211.00 $7,211.00 $0.00 [H]

1 application(s) $7,211.00 $7,211.00 $7,211.00 $0.00

058 - Hurunui District
GA210425-6058 Amuri Ski Club Incorporated Sport

Winter Sports
058 Declined $11,585.00 $11,585.00 $11,585.00 $0.00 [A]

1 application(s) $11,585.00 $11,585.00 $11,585.00 $0.00

059 - Waimakariri District
GA210429-6815 Ashgrove School Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

059 Declined $2,585.00 $2,585.00 $2,585.00 $0.00 [A]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 7 of 12



GA210505-861E Central Netball Club Incorporated Community
Community Support

059 Declined $2,035.50 $2,035.50 $2,035.50 $0.00 [A]

GA210413-4626 North Canterbury Sport and Recreation
Trust

Sport
Sports Other

059 Declined $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $9,000.00 $0.00 [A]

GA210421-5579 Standardbred Stable to Stirrup
Charitable Trust

Environment And Animals
Animal Welfare

059 Declined $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $2,000.00 $0.00 [L]

4 application(s) $15,620.50 $15,620.50 $15,620.50 $0.00

060 - Christchurch City
GA210412-453F Ccs Disability Action Canterbury West

Coast Incorporated
Community
Community Support

060 Declined $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $4,400.00 $0.00 [G]

GA210422-574F Elmwood Club Incorporated Sport
Multisport

060 Declined $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $15,000.00 $0.00 [C]

GA210416-5092 Greendale School Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

060 Declined $9,480.00 $9,480.00 $9,480.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210503-734B Laura Fergusson Foundation
(Canterbury)

Health/Welfare
Disability

060 Declined $11,062.50 $11,062.50 $11,062.50 $0.00 [H]

GA210502-715F Styx Living Laboratory Trust Community
Community Conservation

060 Declined $60,480.00 $60,480.00 $60,480.00 $0.00 [L]

5 application(s) $100,422.50 $100,422.50 $100,422.50 $0.00

064 - Timaru District
GA210504-773B Pleasant Point Primary School Research And Education

Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

064 Declined $10,858.00 $10,858.00 $10,858.00 $0.00 [A]

1 application(s) $10,858.00 $10,858.00 $10,858.00 $0.00

070 - Queenstown-Lakes District

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 8 of 12



GA210402-3132 Qt Cats Community
Charitable Trust

070 Declined $65,480.00 $65,480.00 $65,480.00 $0.00 [A]

1 application(s) $65,480.00 $65,480.00 $65,480.00 $0.00

076.01 - Auckland (Rodney Ward)

GA210427-636B Woven Earth (Trust) Community
Charitable Trust

076.01 Declined $10,320.00 $10,320.00 $10,320.00 $0.00 [I]

1 application(s) $10,320.00 $10,320.00 $10,320.00 $0.00

076.02 - Auckland (Albany Ward)
GA210407-417F the Whangaparaoa Primary School

(Auckland) Board of Trustees
Community
Community Support

076.02 Declined $33,324.50 $33,324.50 $33,324.50 $0.00 [A]

1 application(s) $33,324.50 $33,324.50 $33,324.50 $0.00

076.03 - Auckland (North Shore Ward)
GA210505-8317 North Shore Squash Rackets Club

Incorporated
Sport
Squash

076.03 Declined $3,821.00 $3,821.00 $3,821.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210416-5167 Race For Life Trust Community
Charitable Trust

076.03 Declined $45,500.00 $45,500.00 $45,500.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210416-5207 Takapuna City Association Football Club
Incorporated

Sport
Football And Soccer

076.03 Declined $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $0.00 [C]

3 application(s) $56,821.00 $56,821.00 $56,821.00 $0.00

076.04 - Auckland (Waitakere Ward)
GA210504-8215 New Zealand Choral Federation

Incorporated - Auckland
Arts And Culture
Art, Culture, Theatre, Music

076.04 Declined $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00 [L]

1 application(s) $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $0.00

076.07 - Auckland (Albert-Eden-Roskill Ward)

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 9 of 12



GA210424-5941 the Auckland Table Tennis Association
Incorporated

Sport
Table Tennis

076.07 Declined $16,855.00 $16,855.00 $16,855.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210504-796D the Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club
Incorporated

Sport
Cricket

076.07 Declined $17,480.00 $17,480.00 $17,480.00 $0.00 [B]

GA210406-3614 The Stanhope Road School Board Of
Trustees

Research And Education
Educational, Schools, Colleges,
Kaupapa

076.07 Declined $30,130.00 $30,130.00 $30,130.00 $0.00 [B]

3 application(s) $64,465.00 $64,465.00 $64,465.00 $0.00

076.09 - Auckland (Maungakiekie-Tamaki Ward)
GA210504-815F Te Waipuna Puawai Mercy Oasis Limited Community

Community Support
076.09 Declined $7,470.00 $7,470.00 $7,470.00 $0.00 [B]

1 application(s) $7,470.00 $7,470.00 $7,470.00 $0.00

076.12 - Auckland (Manurewa-Papakura Ward)
GA210423-589E the Counties Manukau Rowing Club

Incorporated
Sport
Rowing

076.12 Declined $11,000.00 $10,989.53 $11,000.00 $0.00 [J]

1 application(s) $11,000.00 $10,989.53 $11,000.00 $0.00

999 - Area Outside Territorial Authority
GA210503-750E Bowel Cancer New Zealand

Incorporated
Health/Welfare
Health Organisations, Hospitals,
Heart Foundation, Etc.

999 Declined $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $8,750.00 $0.00 [L]

GA210428-6577 Cystic Fibrosis Association of New
Zealand

Health/Welfare
Welfare/Support

999 Declined $29,893.00 $29,893.00 $29,893.00 $0.00 [N]

GA210504-8269 Goalball New Zealand Incorporated Sport
Disabled Sports

999 Declined $1,333.20 $1,093.20 $1,333.20 $0.00 [B]

GA210422-575B Gymsports New Zealand Incorporated Sport
Gymnastics

999 Declined $22,876.80 $22,876.80 $22,876.80 $0.00 [N]

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 10 of 12



GA210426-6075 New Zealand Sailing Trust Board Community
Children`s/Youth Groups

999 Declined $23,405.70 $23,405.70 $23,405.70 $0.00 [N]

GA210503-7359 Parents Centre New Zealand
Incorporated

Health/Welfare
Family Support

999 Declined $8,536.98 $8,536.98 $8,536.98 $0.00 [L]

GA210505-8541 Sikh Sangat NZ Trust Community
Charitable Trust

999 Declined $29,943.81 $29,943.81 $29,943.81 $0.00 [L]

7 application(s) $124,739.49 $124,499.49 $124,739.49 $0.00

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 11 of 12



Signed at _______________________________

Sign by _______________________________ _______________________________ _______________________________

Signed _______________________________ _______________________________ _______________________________

Position _______________________________ _______________________________ _______________________________

Notes

Reasons for partial or declined funding

[A] There are no Pub Charity Limited gaming machines operating in your local community or another
corporate society is operating gaming machines closer

[B] Funds available exceeded in your local community area

[C] Grants criteria exclude in most instances grants for salaries, operating costs, certain vehicles, affiliation
fees and catering

[D] Overseas expenditure included in application

[E] Includes retrospective costs

[F] Applicant appears to be double dipping

[G] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - holds sufficient funds to meet purpose applied for

[H] Does not fully comply with our grants criteria - new startup entity with limited financials

[I] Applicant is not the final beneficiary

[J] Applicant has supplied incomplete or inadequate information or has a failed or
incomplete audit from a previous application

[K] Funds for this purpose are fully subscribed

[L] Applicant has recently benefited from Pub Charity funding.

[M] It is the NPC's discretion to partially fund this application

[N] The NPC chose to support other organisations in this funding round

[O] Amount approved is exclusive of GST

[P] Unique to specific application

[Y] Full Approval

Pub Charity Limited Thursday, 03 June 2021

Pub Charity Limited | (+64) 4 385-6100 | grants@pubcharitylimited.org.nz | 190 Taranaki St, Te Aro, Wellington 6011, New Zealand

Powered by 12 of 12


